

R – 92/2021
Present Srimati Leena Goldar
S C 92 / 2021
CNR WBNP 1000 1237 2021

Order No. 05 dated 19/12/2022

Sole accused namely **Santosh Sardar** is absent by absent petition.

Prosecution **Srimati Monorama Ghosh** takes no steps.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **01/02/2023** for consideration of charge.

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

In charge